
Elizabeth Schools 
Financial Town Hall 

January 20, 2015 

 
Purpose - To provide background on the district's financial 
situation and hear from the community your ideas and 
suggestions to address the district's fiscal challenges. 

  

Agenda  

• Welcome and Introduction - Deb Spenceley, Board Member 

• District Financial Status - Chris Richardson, Board Member 

• Community Ideas & Suggestions - Douglas Bissonette, Superintendent 

• Closing - Deb Spenceley and Chris Richardson 

 

 

 

 

 



Elizabeth School District Board of Education 
 
 
President, Deb Spenceley, dspenceley@esdk12.org 
 
Vice President, Chip Swan, cswan@esdk12.org 
 
Secretary, Chris Richardson, crichardson@esdk12.org 
 
Treasurer, Carol Hinds, chinds@esdk12.org 
 
Assistant Secretary/Treasurer, Dee Lindsey, dlindsey@esdk12.org 
 
Superintendent, Douglas Bissonette, dbissonette@esdk12.org 
 
Executive Administrative Assistant/Communication Director,  
Michele McCarron, mmccarron@esdk12.org 

 
 
If you are a community member without students in the school district and would 
like to receive periodic communications from Elizabeth Schools please contact 
Michele McCarron to be added to our Community Contact List. 

 
 
Connect With Elizabeth 
 
Facebook:  facebook.com/ESDK12 
 
Twitter:  twitter.com/ESDK12 
 
Website:  elizabeth.k12.co.us 
 
News online:  smalltownbignews.com 
 
BOE Blog:  elizabethschoolsboe.blogspot.com 
 

      
 
Elizabeth District Administration Office 
634 S. Elbert Street, Elizabeth, CO 80107, 303-646-1836 
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